Universi
Mary Washmgton

Procurement Services

CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 03
BETWEEN THE UNIVERSITY of MARY WASHINGTON and MILLENNIUM POOLS & SPAS, LLC
May 29, 2024

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the original Contract, UCPUMW 24-1682 “Changes to the Contract,”
the following modifications have been mutually agreed upon, and will take effect after full execution of this document
by both parties.

Relative to the general scope of the above referenced contract, the University of Mary Washington hereby modifies
the contract as follows:

e Theinvoice schedule associated with the University’s Goolrick Swimming Pool repairs is hereby adjusted to
reduce the total value of Mobilization (Item No. 1) from the original amount of $334,095.09 (30% of the total)
to $222,730.06 (20% of the total), and to add Demobilization, Item No. 6, at $111,365.03 (10% of the total).
The total non-to-exceed value of $1,113,650.30 remains unchanged.

Table 1. Line Items for Invoicing

Item No. Description Amount

1 Mobilization (20%) $222,730.06
2 Demo completion (30%) $334,095.09
3 Tile leveling & mortar bed completion (20%) $222,730.06
4 Tile Installation completion (10%) $111,365.03
5 Drain flush completion (10%) $111,365.03
6 Demobilization (10%) $111,365.03

Total $1,113,650.30

All other terms and conditions of the original contract referenced above shall remain in force.

By signing this modification, representatives of each party are certifying authorization to sign and agree to be bound
by the terms and conditions of the contract.

CONTRACTOR AGENCY
Millennium Pools & Spas, LLC // University of Mary Washington
4 Digitally signed by
' K/\/“: ME|Va A. H. Melva A. H. Kish h
Signature: ) . ! Signature: . D;\el;azoz4_o:29paug
7 P // I{ISI Ipaugl 1 12:51:02 -04'00"
Name (Printed): { /’/z»; L/ o Zc,ur/\ 4 Name (Printed): Melva Kishpaugh
’ 7
Title: CZ‘Z@/’:\/ /L/fx \W- o Title: Director, Procurement Services
, 77]
P - 4
emait: L/ e Y. ey lies %mm beief. ¢ Date: _May 29, 2024

Phone: 5 71 J /“—[ C»C)/ (']
Date: \9 /‘92(’1 /ag "I




		2024-05-29T12:51:02-0400
	Melva A. H. Kishpaugh




